506459903 01/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6506677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARNE JANSEN-TROY	01/18/2021
ARMIN STUDER	01/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMC INNOVATION GMBH	
Street Address:	MORITZSTRASSE 5	
City:	СНАМ	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6630	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17261911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 707 9110

Email: mailbox@poszlaw.com

Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49_359_TN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G. POSZ
SIGNATURE:	/David Posz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=_Assignment_1pp#page1.tif

PATENT 506459903 REEL: 054979 FRAME: 0004

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

> SMC Innovation GmbH Moritzstrasse 5 6630 Cham Switzerland

as Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest,

1

Posz Law Group, PLC